Edgar Filing: Golub Capital BDC, Inc. - Form 8-K

Golub Capital BDC, Inc. Form 8-K February 15, 2017

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): February 14, 2017

GOLUB CAPITAL BDC, INC.

(Exact name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

DELAWARE 814-00794 27-2326940 (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) File Number) Identification No.)

__ 666 Fifth Avenue, 18th Floor, New York, NY 10103__ (Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (212) 750-6060

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

- o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On February 14, 2017, GCOP LLC, a limited liability company owned by entities affiliated with Lawrence E. Golub and David B. Golub, sold 955,895.779 shares of Golub Capital BDC, Inc. to Golub Capital Employee Grant Program Rabbi Trust for the purpose of awarding incentive compensation to employees of Golub Capital LLC and its affiliates. The sale of shares in connection with this transaction was reported on Form 4s filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 15, 2017.

Edgar Filing: Golub Capital BDC, Inc. - Form 8-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Golub Capital BDC, Inc. has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

GOLUB CAPITAL BDC, INC.

Date: February 15, 2017 By: /s/ Ross A. Teune

Name: Ross A. Teune

Title: Chief Financial Officer